PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl Wasinger	06/10/2007
Tony Wasinger	06/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECTO, LLC
Street Address:	6552 Claret
City:	Parkville
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6799933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 460-2605

patents@sonnenschein.com, bmcginley@sonnenschein.com, amhansen@sonnenschein.comEmail:

Correspondent Brian R. McGinley

Name:

Address Line

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line

2:

4:

P.O. BOX 061080, WACKER DRIVE STATION

Address Line

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70019780
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley

500518103 **REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0881**

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1#page2.tif

source=Assignment 1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carl Wasinger of 3513 West 97th place, Leawood, Kansas; a citizen of the United States of America, and Tony Wasinger of 92 Forest Oak Court, Winona, Minnesota, have invented a new and useful invention, namely, a Freight Load Pallet Carrier and Method for Distributing Freight Load Pallets, for which Letters Patent of the United States, Pat. No. 6,799,933 B1, on October 5, 2004; and

WHEREAS, ECTO, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company is desirous of acquiring the complete and total interest in, to and under said invention, the Letters Patent of the United States granted, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Carl Wasinger and Tony Wasinger, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said ECTO, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Pat. No. 6,799,933 B1;
 - (b) Pat. No. 6,799,933 B1 issued on October 5, 2004;
- (c) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (d) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (e) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (f) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;
- (g) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof;
- (i) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect thereto; and

PATENT REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0883

que

accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by ECTO, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to reflect this assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark office.

Signed this Way of June 2007.

Carl Wasinger

Tony Washinger

(j) all improvements thereon, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.
All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by ECTO, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to reflect this assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark office. Signed this \(\int \) day of June 2007.
Tony Wasinger